AFFIDAVIT OF HEIRSHIP

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared FLORENCE SADLER, AUNT of JEROME V BROWN (deceased), who upon his/her oath, did depose and state the following:

"My name is FLORENCE SADLER, and I reside at 574 Johnson Street Gary.
Indiana 46402. I am the AUNT of JEROME V BROWN and am qualified to make this affidavit.

"The above named decedent, JEROME V BROWN died intestate on July 21, 2012. At the time of his death, the decedent was domiciled in Dallas County, Texas, and resided at 1011 E. ANN ARBOR AVE, DALLAS TX 75216. No administration was had upon his estate nor was any necessary. No estate or inheritance taxes were due upon the death of JEROME V BROWN ent is the property of

"In excess of forty-five (45) days have elapsed since the death of the decedent.

"No application or petition for the appointment of a personal representative is pending or has been granted in any jurisdiction.

"It appears that the decedent's gross probate estate, less liens and encumbrances, does not exceed the sum of the following: fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000), the costs and expenses of administration, and reasonable funeral expenses.

"The decedent's probate assets consist solely of one-fifth of a parcel of real estate which was owned by the decedent at the time of his death located in Lake County, Indiana; and more particularly described as follows:

MARQUETTE MANOR LOT 42

16882

More commonly known as 6600 ASH PLACE, GARY INDIANA 46403

PEGGYHOLINGAKATONA non conf PEGGYHOLINGAKATONA non conf LAKE COUNTY AUDITOP EB 2124 847/ 237 "There are no children under the age of eighteen (18) years of age so IC 29-1-4-1 does not apply to this estate.

"The individuals entitled to the estate, including real estate, as a result of the decedent's death is MAGELINE JOYCE BROWN, surviving spouse of JEROME V BROWN by way of intestate succession.

FLORENCE SADLER

Subscribed and sworn before me, a Notary Public, this 2/544 day of

My commission expires: 9/29 County of Residence:

so sie the see to vinue of the seconder. DIA CHATMAN - NOTARY PUBLIC

Document is NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

This instrument was prepared by: M Joyce Brown. This document is to be used only in conjunction with transfer of this property to N/A.

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law. (social security number not included)

CITY OF DALLAS, TEXAS VITAL STATISTICS DIVISION

STATE OF TEXAS	CERTI	FICATE OF DEA	ATH		E NUMBE		
1. LEGAL NAME OF DECEASED (ile, Last)		(Maiden)	2, DAT (mm	E OF DEATH - <u>A</u> I-OID-YYYY)	CTUAL OR PRESUMED
JEROME VINCENT BRO		CE Land (II dhan	IF UNDER 1 YR	LE UNIDED 4 O			21, 2012 State or Foreign Country)
	(Yea	GE-Last Birthday ars)	Mo Day	rs Hours	Min		State or Foreign Country)
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	FOBER 9, 1948	63 FATUS AT TIME OF DEATH	H ⊠ Married	9 SURVIVING	SPOUSE'S NAME	Y, IN	e prior to first marriage)
						the second second	o prior to macrimarinaga,
000,0100		☐ Divorced ☐ Never Ma	arried LI Unknown		CHATMAN		
Da. RESIDENCE STREET ADDRE	SS			10b. APT. NO). 10c. CITY C	RTOWN	
1011 E. ANN ARBOR AV	/F			98 B	DALLAS		
0d. COUNTY	10e, STATE	-		101. ZIP CODE		INSIDE CITY LI	AITS?
DALLAS	TEXAS	na nea rán eac	Tan Direct	75216		⊠lYes □	No
1. FATHER'S NAME	- 1-37	12. N	OTHER'S NAME PRI		RIAGE		
DEDMAND DOGMA							
BERNARD BROWN			SA MARIE SAC		-		
F DEATH/OCCURRED IN A HOSE	PITAL: JIF DEATH	OCCURRED SOMEWHER	DEATH (CHECK ONL RE OTHER THAN A H	IOSPITAL:			
☐ Inpatient ☐ ER/Outpatient		ice Facility 🔲 Nursin	ng Home 🔀 De	cedent's Home	Other (Specif	ý)	<u> </u>
4. COUNTY OF DEATH	15. CITY/TOWN, ZIP	(IF OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS, C	SIVE PRECINCT NO)	16. FACILITY NAM	IE (If not Institution,	give street addre	98)
DALLAS	DALLAS, 7521	6		1011 F ANN	ARBOR AVE	· ·	
17. INFORMANT'S NAME & RELA	TIONSHIP TO DECEASED		G ADDRESS OF INFO				
M. JOYCE BROWN - WI		10445	ALIN ABDOD 4				
19. METHOD OF DISPOSITION	FE	1011 E. 20. SIGNATURE AND	ANN ARBUR A	OF FUNERAL DIRE	, TX 75216 CTOR OR PERSO	N Tab	27 11.33
☐ Burial ☐ Cremation	☑ Donation	ACTING AS SUCH				Section	☑ Unknown
☐ Entombment ☐ Remov	val from state	GLAUDIA L. YE	NOTE BY EL	ECTRONIC S	GNATI IRE -	Block	
Other (Specify)		112122			IONATORE		
22. PLACE OF DISPOSITION (Nan	ne of cemetery, crematory, other	place) 23.	LOCATION (City/Tow	n, and State)	建氯基基	Lol	
UT SOUTHWESTERN W 24. NAME OF FUNERAL FACILITY	IEDICAL SCHOOL	DAI	LLAS, TX			Space	ALCOHOLOGICA
	بالمراجع المراجع المراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع	a fini massai riini atikalkake l—aak	COMPLETE ADDRESS			상태 그는 기를 다는	le, Zip Code)
UT SOUTHWESTERN A 26. CERTIFIER (Check enly die)	S FUNERAL DIRECTO	<u>)R</u> 532	23 HARRY HINE	ES BLVD, DAI	LAS, TX 753	90	
Certifying physician-To the best of	my knowledge, death occurred due	to the causins) and manner s	dated	None			
Medical Examiner/Justice of the Pe		and/or investigation, in my opi	inion, déath occumed at			use(s) and manner	stated.
27 SIGNATURE OF CERTIFIER	// /J Jm	10 1 1 1 1 1 1 28.0	DATE CERTIFIED (min	1-dd-yyyy) 29. LI	CENSE NUMBER	30. TIME OF I	DEATH(Actual or presume
TAMARA MCGREGOR,	BY ELECTRONIC SIC	NATURE	JULY 24, 20	12 J15	14		06:40 AM
31. PRINTED NAME, ADDRESS O	F CERTIFIER (Street and Numb	er, City,State,Zip Gode)			No.	32. TITLE	OF CERTIFIER
TAMARA MCGREGOR	1341 W MOCKINGED	ID SHITE 24BE DA	11 AC TY 7504		meX-re-		
33. PART 1. ENTER THE CH	AIN OF EVENTS - DISEASES,	INJURIES, OR COMPLICA	ATIONS - THAT DIRE	CTLY CAUSED THE	DEATH. DO NO	MD LENTER	Approximate interval
TERMINAL EVENTS SUCH A ETIOLOGY: DO NOT ABBRE	S CARDIAC ARREST, RESPIRA VIATE, ENTER ONLY ONE CAU	ATORY ARREST, OR VEN	TRICULAR FIBRULLA	TION WITHOUT SH	OWING THE		Onset to death
					377		
E disease or condition ——	a. CARCINOID TUMO	R UNKNOWN PRI	MARY	rdent			6 MONTHS
disease or condition> resulting in death)		Due to (or as a consequ	tence of):			A	
Sequentially list conditions,							
If any, leading to the cause	Sur Contract Department of	Due to (or as a consequ	uence of):				l
S listed on line a. Enler the UNDERLYING CAUSE							
(disease or injury that initiated, the events resulting	c	Due to (or as a consequ			sia i vo.	100.00	
in death) LAST	2017 Hard 1934 (Folder) (1930)	Due to for as a consequ	lence ur).				
	d						
PART 2. ENTER OTHER SIGNIFIC CAUSE GIVEN IN PART I.	ANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBU	TING TO DEATH BUT NO	OT RESULTING IN TH	SE UNDERLYING	2012/08/20 1 0/2004/09/01	AN AUTOPSY PE	
							No
					COMPLE	TE THE CAUSE C	INGS AVAILABLE TO F DEATH?
8. MANNER OF DEATH	37. DID TOBACCO USE CON	TRIBUTE 138 IF FEMALE		3.5	12	9. IF TRANSPOR	TATION IN ILIPY
☑ Natural	TO DEATH?		nant within past year		S S	PECIFY:	
Accident Suicide	☐ Yes		t at time of death			 Driver/Operato Passenger 	
☐ Homicide	☐ No ☐ Probably		nant, but pregnant with			Pedestrian	
Pending Investigation	⊠ Unknown	☐ Not preen	nant, but pregnant 43	days to one year be	fore death	Other (Specify	9.
Could not be determined to a DATE OF INJURY(mm-dd-yy)	y) 40b. TIME OF INJURY 1400	O. INJURY AT WORK? 40d	The state of the s	S STATE OF THE STA		1	
7 7 7 10-33)			ENCE OF INJURY	ra.g, Decedents ho	me, construction si	je, restaurant, woo	odeg ares)
10e, LOCATION (Street and Numb	Man Problem - British of the Conference of Manager	Yes No	# ET E	\$4.X	1		
TOO. SOUTH OF THE PROPERTY AND INCIDENT	а, оку,зын,хір Соде)				40f, C	OUNTY OF INJUR	W
1872 - F. H.				2.50 (2.5)	/ 1		
11. DESCRIBE HOW IN IURY OCC					Control of the Contro		of a figuration for participation of the
11. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCC	JURKED						Jacobs Alth Asset 2.1
41. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY QUO 42a. REGISTRAR FILE NO. 0205478	426. DATE RECEIVED BY I		420 REGISTRAR -				

SF1788072

This is to certify that this is a true and correct reproduction of the original record as recorded in this office. Issued under authority of Sec. 191.051, Health and Safety Code.

ISSUED AUG 1 6 2012

S. Renee Clay Registrar Bureau of Vital Statistics City of Dallas, Texas

WARNING: IT IS ILLEGAL TO DUPLICATE THIS COPY.

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE I

